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A waiver to the published conditions of the ARTC Train Operating Conditions Manual is granted for 
the operation of the ACD Class locomotives on the ARTC Network. 
 

Operating conditions for ACD Class locomotive: 

Code 

Load 

Category 

   

Description 

of Vehicle 

Live 

Weight 

(t) 

Max 

Speed 

(km/h) 

Length 

over 

Coupling 

Faces (m) 

Draw 

Capacity 

MN 

Horse 

Power 
Remarks 

ACD AC6  Diesel 

Electric  AC 

Locomotive  

134 

136.2 

139 

115 

100 

80 

 

22.0 2.25  4354 #1 -3 

Road Numbers 

ACD 6046 to 

6055 

(AEI Tag coded 

QDEM )  

 

# Notes 

1. ECP Brake Compatible 

2. Wired Distributed Power compatible  

3. Fitted with the FlexiCurve bogies 

 

Carolyne Southern  

Operations Standards Manager 


