ARTC

TOC WAIVER

Reference Number: 22023

DISTRIBUTED TO	ARTC Website
DISTRIBUTION DATE	10/03/2022
REQUESTED BY	Aurizon
SUBJECT	Operation of ACD Class Locomotives
EFFECTIVE PERIOD	Until published

A waiver to the published conditions of the ARTC Train Operating Conditions Manual is granted for the operation of the ACD Class locomotives on the ARTC Network.

Operating conditions for ACD Class locomotive:

Code	Load Category	Description of Vehicle	Live Weight (t)	Max Speed (km/h)	Length over Coupling Faces (m)	Draw Capacity MN	Horse Power	Remarks
ACD	AC6	Diesel Electric AC Locomotive	134 136.2 139	115 100 80	22.0	2.25	4354	#1 -3 Road Numbers ACD 6046 to 6055 (AEI Tag coded QDEM)

Notes

- 1. ECP Brake Compatible
- 2. Wired Distributed Power compatible
- 3. Fitted with the FlexiCurve bogies

Carolyne Southern

Operations Standards Manager